Maine law.
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SILVER RIDGE PLANTATION.—CAMDEN SAVINGS BANK,

- Seer. 9. If the said corporation shall not have organized, and
the location, according to actual survey of the route, filed with the
county commissioners of the counties through which the same
shall pass on or before the first day of July, in the year of our
Lord one thousand eight hundred and seventy, or if the said corpo-
. ration shall fail to complete said railroad on or before the first day
of July, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and
seventy-three, in either of the above mentioned cases this act shall
be null and void.

Approved February 24, 1868.

Chapter 370.

An act to confirm the organization and make valid the doings of Silver Ridge plantation
in the county of Aroostook,

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Represenialives in Legis-
lature assembled, as follows : .

Seor.. 1, The organization of Silver Ridge plantation, in the
county of Aroostook, is hereby confirmed and made valid, the
same as though its clerk had made the returns of its organization
as required by law, and all the acts and doings of said plantation
in voting to raise mouey for school and other purposes are hereby
legalized.

Secr. 2. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved February 24, 1868,

Chapter $71.
An act to incorporate the Camden Savings Bank,

Be it enacled by the Senale and House of Representalives in Legis-
lature assembled, as follows :

Sker. 1. Jonathan Huse, Samuel D, Carleton, Ephraim K,
Smart, Alexander Martin, Benjamin C. Adams, Horatio E. Alden,
William Carleton, Gershom F. Burgess, David Talbot, Chatles F.
Richards, Joseph H. Bowers, Hosea B. Laton, Sidney A. Jones,
Henry Knight, Henry H. Cleveland, Joshua G. Norwood, Thomas
B. Grose, Nathaniel F, Talbot, John D. Rust, Joseph H. Gould,
Jotham Shepherd and Granville E. Carleton, their associates,
successors and assigns, are hereby constituted a body politic and

corporate by the name of the Camden Savings Bank, with power by f,
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